In the central Administrative Tripuml
: calcutta Bencn

0OA No.844/96 :
Present : Hon'ple Mr.s. Biswas, Memper(Aj -

Hon'ble Mr.N. prrusty, Member(J)

Md aodul Ghid, S/o Late Ma, Abul sam Branch Postmaster, Talsa BO
(since dismissed), Nortn 24 Pargames, resident of Viliage & rU
Talsa
...Applicanc
-Vs-

1) union or 1India, service through Secretary, Ministry of
communications, Department of Posts, Dek snawan, New Deini

2) Cnief Postmaster Gereral, W.s. Circie, Yogayog Bhawan,
Calcutta-12 '

3) sr0s., sarasat Ln., Barasat-1
4) Prasanta unosh, s/0 L.M. Ghosh, vill & ru Talsa, 24 Pargaras(i)

.« ..Responcents

For the applicant : Mr.B. Chatterjee, Counsel

For tne respondents : Mr.S.P. Kar, counsel

Date or Order : 2. b, 2 ool
 RUR

Mr.s. piswas, Member(a) .

Heara the rival counsel ana went tnrougn the submission
and rejoinder and case records carefully.
2. White working as an EDBPm of Talsa B.O. 1n account witn
Bira Batlavpur S.0. nNorth 24 rargarms from 1-12-v5 to 31-5-94 tne .
applléant i, 3 statealy violated tne provisions of Rule 131(3) of
Rules tor Branch Offices, 6th Edn. (znd Reprint) and Rule 4(i) &
41i) (a) of P&T rHB Vol.l Gereral and also noted in contravention
or Rule L/ of EDa (Conduct and services) Rules, 1964 1in as much as -
he accepted various deposits made on 2Z8-2-92, 19—6—92, 16-3-95, 7-
5-93 and 3-12,-93 from one Ma. Aoylaa, A/Cs no.20s/183. ‘wrnough tne
applicant rradé emtry of the deposits Rsz22000/-, Rs7000/-, Rsz000/~ |
rs730u/~- and ks3100u/- respectively, in the pass pbook or the
depositor, under 1initial and date stamp, but aid not credit the
amounts in tne Government A/C ana retained the said deposits with
himself ﬁrauthorlsedly. As enumeratea in the articies of cnarges
appendea to the memo dated 20-3-95, tﬁe applicant allowea various

—witharawals to the depositor (No.20371s3) under his inmitial and

g- w/ date and stamp.



3. A fornél enquiry to the alleged cnarges was conaucted
by the instituted Inquiry Ofricer, submitting the inquiry report,
concmded tmat the charges were proved. Accoraingly the
disciplimary autnority aismissed the applicant vide impugned order
datea 3-11-y5 (Anrexure 2 to the Oa) as sought for quashrr\ent;

4. the appLicant riled an appeal against the rormal
punishment order datea 3-11-Y5. The appeliate autnority vide tne
impugned oroef datea 7-3-vo uphela the orcer of punishménﬁ daﬁed
3-11-95 ana sought 1its quashment. The said appeal was aisposea of
after considering some vLI points raised 'in tne appeal, a‘ﬂ&,tne
appeLiate authority fim1ly held tﬁat. tne appeliant was not aple
to prove that the transactions in the a/c were not related to his
account and the transactions accepted to nave been made py the
cepositors as well the appeliant were actually accountea ror in
tne Govt. A/C.

5. While consicering tne facts and procedure adopted in
tne case, 'Mr.B.unattérjee, the learned counsel_ for the applicant
py and iarge acceptea the aliegations as brcadly correct 1in fact
and procedure thougn the appéllate order 1s cryptic but tne
conclusions are irrefutaple.

6. ‘Lhe iearrled counsel ror the responcents observea that
tne applicant dia not suomit any statement of defence to the
chargés withlnv the specifiea time - that is to say tne articles or
charges were neither accepted nor oénied oy the applicant and tne
charges were found proved oy the Inquiry Orficer 1in his report
wnich was consicered in awaraing the impugrned peralty of aismissal
at the conclusion of a rormai aisciptimary proceaure. Fimlly,
after considering tne applicant's representation, the appellate

authority nas conrirmea. the oraer of punishment.

7. we thererore do not find any legal or factual lacurme

in the procedure ana conclusions wnich cuimimated in tne order of

/7/ Punishment and the appeliate orcer - impugned by the applicant.
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